PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance: Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 025847 Frame 0949. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	02/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlanetWeb, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 Island Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 202	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12552188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLAN-0004C3C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose S. Garcia

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0004 D \$40.00 12552

501469203

source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page1.tif source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page2.tif source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page3.tif source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page4.tif source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page5.tif source=PLAN-0004C3C_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT_03-16-2011#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1			02/24/2011 501448877	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	-1 <u>-</u> 2	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY AGREEMENT	Release by Secured Part	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		N	ame	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK				02/08/2005
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	PlanetWeb, I	nc.		
Street Address:	1300 Island D			
Internal Address:	Suite 202			
City:	Redwood Sh	ores		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	١		area la
Postal Code:	94065		1	
Property Type Application Number: 12552		Number 188		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 408-938-9060 Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PLAN-0004C3C		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jose S. Garcia		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4_of_6_for 12552188_email_8#page1.tif source=4_of_6_for 12552188_email_8#page2.tif				

PATENT **REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0006**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Rights is made of February 9th, 2005 by COMERICA BANK, successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, successor by merger to IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to PLANETWEB, INC., successor in interest to NOVITA COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (formerly known as MAGICWEB, INC.), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 1300 Island Drive, Suite 202, Redwood Shores, CA 94065 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned to LENDER certain interests in and to COMPANY's entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "PATENTS") under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of September 29, 1997 (the "SECURITY AGREEMENT"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 1997 at Reel No. 8823 and Frame No. 0119, and on March 2, 1998 at Reel No. 9016 and Frame No. 0474;

WHEREAS, LENDER wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to COMPANY all right, title and interest the LENDER may have in the PATENTS.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LENDER hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the LENDER in the PATENTS.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Address:

5 Palo Alto Square, Suite 800

3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306

> PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0007

EXHIBIT A

Patents:

08/918,096

08/918,698

08/918,094

08/712,586

08/716,641

PATENT REEL: 025967 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 03/16/2011